505662876 09/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5709682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOSUKE HIGASHIDE	07/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPORTS-NET CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	10-15, ABIKO 5-CHOME, SUMIYOSHI-KU, OSAKA-SHI	
City:	OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	558-0014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16492640	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-0500

Email: Icheung@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP
Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/6524-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. FINDER
SIGNATURE:	/james a finder/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=02449958#page1.tif

PATENT 505662876 REEL: 050322 FRAME: 0106

		Attorney Docket Number	P/65	24-8			
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DE PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)		First Named Inventor	Kosuk	e HIGASHIDE			
ASSIGNMENT	, , , , , , , ,		PLETE IF KN	OWN			
		Application Number					
		Filing Date					
GOGGLE							
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that		the Invention)	kalada a garan daga mada kalada ang mina da da da daga mina ga si kanada				
This declaration is directed to:							
☐ The attached application,							
OR I United States application number or PC1	" Internatio	nal application number	per/ma	\10/01 0705			
United States application number or PCT International application number PCT/JP2019/018285 filed on May 7, 2019.							
The above-identified application was made or	autharizad	to ha mada hu ma					
I believe I am the original inventor or an origin			n in the appl	ication.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false sta	itement ma	de in this declaration is pun					
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) ye	ars, or both	1.	Silver and the control of the contro				
WHEREAS, SPORTS-NET Co., Ltd., having	a place of	business at					
10-15, Abiko 5-chome, Sumiyoshi-ku, Osaka-shi	. Osaka 55	8-0014 Japan					
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title granted therefor.	and intere	est in and to said invention a	and any Paten	t that may be			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid application for Patent and all my (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its							
representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all							
lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do g	generally ev	verything necessary to assis	t assignee, its	s successors, assigns			
and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.							
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR KOSUKE HIGASHIDE		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		July 11, 2019			
Osaka STA	TE		ountry apan				
MAILING ADDRESS c/o SPORTS-NET Co., Ltd., 10-15, Abiko 5-chome, Sumiyoshi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 558-0014 Japan							

{02051210.1} DECL-ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 050322 FRAME: 0107